VVB. Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
SAMMA	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
1 systemuliaSub-E	on of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS vn.p.m.u.l.a.Sedn.P.S. Tamna
T.P.C.	.Sections 379 [11] 4.11 [120 Bii) Act. and 21 (1) Sections (4) at Mines 1
mi) Act	Sectionsiv) Other acts & Sections Mine Yall (Parise)
3. a) General Diary Reference	Sections 379 [11] 411 [120 Bii) Act ond 21 (1) Sections (4) DE 1911 [123 Bii) Other acts & Sections Mineral (240 Ed. 100 Better 100 Bette
b) Occurrence of Offence	Day Sunday Date 09/04/2023 Time 15:15 AYA
c) Information received Da	Day 5.0.0.10.3. Date 0.5.0.4.2.2. G.D. No. 3.8.2 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information : Writte	10ral Typed
5. Place of Occurrence : a) [	rection and Distance from P.S
b) AddressH.canK A.c.h.d.:Sonou	rection and Distance from P.S. Appr. 0.8 km Horll west from P.S. Hui Village i P.S. Tamna, Dikt punitio, St. Ho. 46.  Beat No. District.
c) In case outside limit of th	Police Station, then the name of P.S
C Camalainant IInformant:	
a) Name Heman	ame Lit Madan Mohan Sahababu  Nationality Indian
h) Father's / Hushand's I	ame Lit Madan Mohan Sahabahu
c) Date / Year of hirth	mah PS: PMa Dist-pundia (fff-81 of palice PS- unknown/accused with full particulars Tampa, Dist-pundia  Dessary):
a) Address VIII - 10h	man PS. pona Dist-pinhlia (Afp- Stot palice Ps
7 Details of known/suspected	inknown/accused with full particulars Tamna, DIST - Puntua
(Attach separate sheet, if no	ressary):
(Attach separate sheet, in the	inknown/accused with full particulars Tamma, DIST portrollers ressary):  ner Lariver of the seized Toto without  ner Lariver of the seized Toto with no-M67AF  bor plate having model-AF7ECO, VIN NO-M67AF  M 21605870, motor EDNO-AF7BLDC1000W/007163 Loads  Sand 18 bags apper 20 CA
Beewsea - Ou	for plate having model- AFTECO, VIIII
IF(	M 216/15270, Motor EDNO-AF 7BLDC1000W/007169 Wace
1.1.	Road - 18 has appe 20 CA
WX	(750016 10 0 g 11
	4116
8. Reasons for delay in report	g by the complainant/informant
o Particulars of properties sto	en/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): One blue colom E- ) without number place having model-AFTECO, VIN 6.05870, Motor IDNo. AFTBLDC 1 and 1007169 loaded with Sand plen/involved opp 20 cft
Mr. IY.I.A. E. M. E. A. E. C. IV. I.	January Office 20 CFL
10. Total value of properties.s	to if any: N/4
11. Inquest reportU.D. Case 12. FIR Contents : (Attach sepa	No., if any:
complainant which	IN MENTER WS FILL WYS MILETER
on the overleat.	
	Officer-in-Charg
	report royals commission of offence(s) u/s. S. Bada DMantage
13. Action taken: Since the ab 3.7-9. 441. 444. 120.0	ve report reveals commission of offence(s) ws. \$1.8adal Para Personal Perso
	the stimulation (directed ST Badal Danamana, in to take up the
registered the case and too	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant. admitte	to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
Complainant	P02/12/28
	Officer-in-Cham.
Homanda Kr. Sahaba	Office Station Williams P.S.
Howards Kr. Sahaba SI of posice 09/1/23	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station William P.S.
09/1/23	Name Japas xx mushra
	Traine
	Rank St of police, ole Tamma ps
ature / Thumb impression	of the Rank S.F. O. police, o/c Tamma ps
Signature / Thumb impression Complainant/informant	0 5 0 1 haling 010 10 mm 00

Tamna P.S.
Dist- Purulia.

Ref.: Tamna PS GDE No. 359 Dated- 09-04-2023.

Sir,

I Hemanta Kr. Sahababu (53 Yrs), S/o- Lt. Madan Mohon Sahababu of Vill-Jabarrah, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia, SI of Police of Tamna PS, Dist- Purulia along with force returned at PS and in producing herewith one seized E-Rickshaw i.e. blue colour ECO, AF-7Modelnumber plate having M67AF7ECM21G05870, Motor ID No- AF7BLDC1000W/007169 loaded with 18 bag sand approx. 20 cft. along with 01 (one) arrested accused namely (i) Ashis Dhibar (27 Yrs), S/o-Sufal Dhibar of Vill- Amnala Namopara, PO- Raghunathchak, PS-Baraboni, Dist- Pachim Bardhaman A/P-Darjipara near Durga mandir, PS- Purulia Town, Dist-Purulia. The fact of the case in brief is that on 09/04/2023 I along with C/1084 Pradyut Ghosh and NVF-1095 Tanuram Mahata of Tamna PS were on mobile duty. During mobile duty on 09/04/2023 at about 15.15 hrs. when we reached near Kotlui village and found that the above noted Toto was coming from Kansai river side near Kotlui village under Tamna PS. On seeing the Police party driver of the said Toto stopped his Toto in a distance and he fled away after keeping the Toto near at Kotlui village. We apprehend the said driver after a hot chase. On demand the driver of the said vehicle failed to produce any valid documents in respect of the said Toto. We searched the said Toto and found that the Toto was loaded with sand. We waited there some times and held an enquiry about the said Toto but none turned up and demanded as actual owner of the said Toto or the sand and ascertained that the owner and driver of the said Toto loaded the said sand by illegal manner for selling the same to make profit by dishonestly in a clandestine business. So, seized the said Toto loaded with sand without any number plate under proper seizure list in presence of available witnesses duly signed by them. Thereafter arranging driver from my source and brought the Toto at Tamna PS. So it reason to belief that driver and owner of the said seized Toto procured the said sand by fraudulently means or theft by any means for transporting the same to clandestine business.

Under the above facts and circumstances kindly take lawful action against the owner and driver of the Toto without number plate having Model- AF-7 ECO, VIN No. M67AF7ECM21G05870, Motor ID No- AF7BLDC1000W/ 007169 loaded with 18 bag sand approx. 20 cft.

Dist.-Pyrulia

## Enclosure: -

- 1. Arrest Memo
- 2. Seizure List dtd. 09/04/23

Received on 09/04/2023 at 17:15 kg, and slanted Tamna PS case 110-56/23 dt. 09/04/23 U/S 379/411/414/120B IPC 221(1)(4) of Mines & Minerals (R+D) bet - 1557.

Tamna P.S.

Yours faithfully,

Hemanta Kr sakahahu

(SI Hemanta Kr. Sahababu) Tamna PS, Dist- Purulia. Date- 09/04/2023